
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

65 

333 

51 

7 

35 

180 

22 

17 

100 

36 

11 

47 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

Class 

PC 

PB 

PC 

PB 

PC 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PB 

WB 

PB 

PB 

Name 

Bob Buxbaum 

Kevin Vo 

David Corey 

John Jacobs 

Todd Hesskamp 

Nathan Bickel 

David Champion 

Team Erpelding 

Jeff Corey 

Jim Rowland 

Ken Krenk 

Nick Lucchesi 

Hometown 

Lees Summit MO 

Des Moines IA 

LENEXA KS 

Earlham IA 

Lenexa ks 

Ankeny IA 

Des Moines IA 

North Bend NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Rogers AR 

Lincoln NE 

Story City IA 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

DMV 

KAN 

DMV 

DMV 

NEB 

NEB 

OZMT 

NEB 

DMV 

Member_ID 

378102 

419710 

216080 

393087 

535345 

342765 

409196 

635244 

268547 

395182 

552086 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Scion FRS 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

Mazda Mx-5 

Scion FR-S 

BMW M3 

Mazda Rx8 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Honda Civic 

Best Tm 

1:45.344 

1:46.047 

1:47.237 

1:48.095 

1:49.065 

1:49.375 

1:51.190 

1:52.712 

1:53.785 

1:53.817 

1:56.084 

2:13.675 

In Lap 

3 

6 

6 

4 

2 

2 

6 

9 

2 

7 

5 

1 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

FTspeed 

WTR Solutions 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Me 

Entropy 

Specialty Auto 

Mad Labs Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/19/2021 1:59:57 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Sanction #21-TTRG-56720 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

1 - PA PB PC WB 

Sunday Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 10:04:55 

RPM 2.200 miles 

9/19/2021 10:05 AM 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Hosted by DMVR & NRSCCA

at Raceway Park of the Midlands



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

32 

667 

21 

618 

99 

916 

797 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

Class 

PE 

PE 

PD 

PE 

PD 

WC 

PC 

Name 

James Hodges 

Gary Bates 

Chad Heitritter 

Stephen Fuller 

Brian Strack 

Scott Mattis 

John Papendick 

Hometown 

Bellevue NE 

Blair NE 

Le Mars IA 

Ankeny IA 

Fairway KS 

Johnston IA 

Pella IA 

Region 

NEB 

NEB 

DMV 

DMV 

KAN 

DMV 

DMV 

Member_ID 

547480 

591000 

634709 

528518 

487485 

612709 

540580 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

BMW M2 Competition 

Ford Mustang GT 

Porsche Boxster S 

Best Tm 

1:39.638 

1:41.308 

1:44.945 

1:45.645 

1:45.692 

1:47.602 

1:49.329 

In Lap 

4 

3 

3 

4 

3 

2 

8 

Sponsor 

Killer Whale Racing 

Bob Hindson Racing 

HP Motorsport 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/19/2021 2:01:45 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Sanction #21-TTRG-56720 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

2 - PD PE WC 

Sunday Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 10:26:29 

RPM 2.200 miles 

9/19/2021 10:25 AM 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Hosted by DMVR & NRSCCA

at Raceway Park of the Midlands



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

65 

333 

35 

51 

7 

180 

17 

22 

36 

100 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

5 

6 

Class 

PC 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PB 

WB 

PB 

PB 

Name 

Bob Buxbaum 

Kevin Vo 

Todd Hesskamp 

David Corey 

John Jacobs 

Nathan Bickel 

Team Erpelding 

David Champion 

Jim Rowland 

Jeff Corey 

Ken Krenk 

Hometown 

Lees Summit MO 

Des Moines IA 

Lenexa ks 

LENEXA KS 

Earlham IA 

Ankeny IA 

North Bend NE 

Des Moines IA 

Rogers AR 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

KAN 

DMV 

DMV 

NEB 

DMV 

OZMT 

NEB 

NEB 

Member_ID 

378102 

393087 

419710 

216080 

535345 

409196 

342765 

268547 

635244 

395182 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Scion FRS 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Mx-5 

BMW M3 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx8 

Honda Civic SI 

Best Tm 

1:45.822 

1:46.240 

1:47.736 

1:47.885 

1:47.920 

1:50.567 

1:50.639 

1:50.833 

1:52.010 

1:54.269 

1:55.642 

In Lap 

6 

4 

7 

5 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

FTspeed 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

WTR Solutions 

Me 

Entropy 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/19/2021 2:00:45 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Sanction #21-TTRG-56720 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

1 - PA PB PC WB 

Sunday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 11:10:57 

RPM 2.200 miles 

9/19/2021 11:10 AM 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Hosted by DMVR & NRSCCA

at Raceway Park of the Midlands



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

32 

667 

21 

99 

618 

916 

797 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

Class 

PE 

PE 

PD 

PD 

PE 

WC 

PC 

Name 

James Hodges 

Gary Bates 

Chad Heitritter 

Brian Strack 

Stephen Fuller 

Scott Mattis 

John Papendick 

Hometown 

Bellevue NE 

Blair NE 

Le Mars IA 

Fairway KS 

Ankeny IA 

Johnston IA 

Pella IA 

Region 

NEB 

NEB 

DMV 

KAN 

DMV 

DMV 

DMV 

Member_ID 

547480 

591000 

634709 

487485 

528518 

612709 

540580 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

BMW M2 Competition 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Ford Mustang GT 

Porsche Boxster S 

Best Tm 

1:39.520 

1:41.505 

1:44.831 

1:45.990 

1:46.822 

1:49.560 

1:49.578 

In Lap 

2 

3 

3 

5 

3 

2 

3 

Sponsor 

Killer Whale Racing 

Bob Hindson Racing 

HP Motorsport 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/19/2021 2:02:09 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Sanction #21-TTRG-56720 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

2 - PD PE WC 

Sunday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 12:31:36 

RPM 2.200 miles 

9/19/2021 12:30 PM 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Hosted by DMVR & NRSCCA

at Raceway Park of the Midlands



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

333 

35 

65 

51 

7 

22 

180 

36 

17 

100 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PB 

PB 

PB 

WB 

PC 

PB 

PB 

Name 

Kevin Vo 

Todd Hesskamp 

Bob Buxbaum 

David Corey 

John Jacobs 

David Champion 

Nathan Bickel 

Jim Rowland 

Team Erpelding 

Jeff Corey 

Ken Krenk 

Hometown 

Des Moines IA 

Lenexa ks 

Lees Summit MO 

LENEXA KS 

Earlham IA 

Des Moines IA 

Ankeny IA 

Rogers AR 

North Bend NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

KAN 

DMV 

DMV 

DMV 

OZMT 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

Member_ID 

393087 

378102 

419710 

216080 

342765 

535345 

268547 

409196 

635244 

395182 

Make-Model 

Scion FRS 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda Rx8 

Honda Civic SI 

Best Tm 

1:47.324 

1:47.681 

1:48.096 

1:48.108 

1:48.803 

1:51.282 

1:51.315 

1:52.459 

1:52.543 

1:55.244 

1:56.923 

In Lap 

7 

5 

6 

6 

5 

4 

3 

4 

3 

7 

2 

Sponsor 

FTspeed 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

WTR Solutions 

Me 

Entropy 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/19/2021 2:01:04 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Sanction #21-TTRG-56720 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

1 - PA PB PC WB 

Sunday Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 13:15:08 

RPM 2.200 miles 

9/19/2021 01:10 PM 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Hosted by DMVR & NRSCCA

at Raceway Park of the Midlands



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

667 

21 

99 

618 

797 

916 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

Class 

PE 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PC 

WC 

Name 

Gary Bates 

Chad Heitritter 

Brian Strack 

Stephen Fuller 

John Papendick 

Scott Mattis 

Hometown 

Blair NE 

Le Mars IA 

Fairway KS 

Ankeny IA 

Pella IA 

Johnston IA 

Region 

NEB 

DMV 

KAN 

DMV 

DMV 

DMV 

Member_ID 

591000 

634709 

487485 

528518 

540580 

612709 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

BMW M2 Competition 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Porsche Boxster S 

Ford Mustang GT 

Best Tm 

1:41.380 

1:45.397 

1:45.835 

1:48.913 

1:49.970 

In Lap 

3 

5 

5 

2 

3 

0 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

HP Motorsport 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/19/2021 2:02:30 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Sanction #21-TTRG-56720 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

2 - PD PE WC 

Sunday Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 13:37:46 

RPM 2.200 miles 

9/19/2021 01:38 PM 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Hosted by DMVR & NRSCCA

at Raceway Park of the Midlands



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

35 

65 

51 

333 

7 

180 

22 

36 

100 

17 

11 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

4 

6 

Class 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PB 

WB 

PB 

PC 

PB 

Name 

Todd Hesskamp 

Bob Buxbaum 

David Corey 

Kevin Vo 

John Jacobs 

Nathan Bickel 

David Champion 

Jim Rowland 

Jeff Corey 

Team Erpelding 

Ken Krenk 

Hometown 

Lenexa ks 

Lees Summit MO 

LENEXA KS 

Des Moines IA 

Earlham IA 

Ankeny IA 

Des Moines IA 

Rogers AR 

Sioux Falls SD 

North Bend NE 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

KAN 

DMV 

DMV 

DMV 

OZMT 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

Member_ID 

393087 

378102 

419710 

216080 

535345 

342765 

268547 

635244 

409196 

395182 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Scion FRS 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Mx-5 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx8 

BMW M3 

Honda Civic SI 

Best Tm 

1:47.199 

1:47.257 

1:47.376 

1:48.140 

1:48.765 

1:50.518 

1:51.285 

1:51.381 

1:53.784 

1:56.471 

1:56.942 

In Lap 

4 

4 

5 

3 

6 

3 

5 

3 

3 

6 

2 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Dirty Bob's Garage & Dark Force Racing 

FTspeed 

WTR Solutions 

Me 

Entropy 

Specialty Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/19/2021 7:56:33 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Sanction #21-TTRG-56720 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

1 - PA PB PC WB 

Sunday Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 14:26:03 

RPM 2.200 miles 

9/19/2021 02:25 PM 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Hosted by DMVR & NRSCCA

at Raceway Park of the Midlands



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

32 

667 

21 

99 

618 

797 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

Class 

PE 

PE 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PC 

Name 

James Hodges 

Gary Bates 

Chad Heitritter 

Brian Strack 

Stephen Fuller 

John Papendick 

Hometown 

Bellevue NE 

Blair NE 

Le Mars IA 

Fairway KS 

Ankeny IA 

Pella IA 

Region 

NEB 

NEB 

DMV 

KAN 

DMV 

DMV 

Member_ID 

547480 

591000 

634709 

487485 

528518 

540580 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

BMW M2 Competition 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Porsche Boxster S 

Best Tm 

1:39.820 

1:41.697 

1:45.317 

1:45.897 

1:49.455 

1:50.161 

In Lap 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

3 

Sponsor 

Killer Whale Racing 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/19/2021 7:57:35 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candace Gerber 

Sanction #21-TTRG-56720 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series 

2 - PD PE WC 

Sunday Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 14:52:46 

RPM 2.200 miles 

9/19/2021 02:50 PM 

MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
Hosted by DMVR & NRSCCA

at Raceway Park of the Midlands


	1 PA PB PC WB - Sunday Timed   Session 1
	2 PC PD PE WC - Sunday Timed  Session 1
	1 PA PB PC WB - Sunday Timed   Session 2
	2 PC PD PE WC - Sunday Timed  Session 2
	1 PA PB PC WB - Sunday Timed   Session 3
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